FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Leger to Engrossed House Bill No. 415 by Representative Leger

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "470.11" to "470.10"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the end of line 7, change "scope" to "applicability"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 11, change "470.11" to "470.10"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 4, line 10, after "to the" and before "use" insert "specified"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 12, after "right to" delete the remainder of the line and insert "the specified
- 11 <u>use of the</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 25, after "individual" delete the remainder of the line and insert the
- 14 following:
- 15 "for a period commencing after the individual's death and terminating upon
- the earlier of either fifty years or three consecutive years of nonuse of the
- individual's identity for any commercial purpose."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 5, line 25, after "use" delete the remainder of the line
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 7, at the beginning of line 21, change "B.(1)" to "B."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 23 On page 7, delete lines 26 through 29 in their entirety
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 25 On page 8, delete lines 1 through 6 in their entirety

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 8, at the beginning of line 7, change "<u>§470.10</u>" to "<u>§470.9</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 8, at the beginning of line 16, change "<u>§470.11</u>" to "<u>§470.10</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 8, at the beginning of line 17, delete "A."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 8 On page 8, delete lines 19 and 20 in their entirety